

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.54 OF 2019

Akhtar H. Rizvi and Ors. .. Applicants

V/s.

Vasi Mohd. Sayyed & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Counsel, Mr.Aditya Shiralkar,
Mr.Vishal Shriyan for the applicants

Mr.Asif Nagvi for the respondents

**CORAM: K.K. TATED, J
DATED : FEBRUARY 6, 2019**

P.C. :

1 Heard.

2 Advocate for the respondent submits that he received instruction to appear on behalf of Respondent. He submits that today only he received copy of Civil Revision Application. He requires some time.

3 On his request, matter to appear on board on 14.02.2019.

(K.K. TATED, J.)