

nsc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.54 OF 2019

Akhtar H. Rizvi and Ors.	...Applicants
Versus	
Vasi Mohd. Sayyed and Ors.	...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.298 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.54 OF 2019**

Noor Hasan Nawab Alam Sayed	...Applicant/Intervener
-----------------------------	-------------------------

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Akhtar H. Rizvi and Ors.	...Applicants
Versus	
Vasi Mohd. Sayyed and Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Shiralkar a/w Mr. V. S. Shriyan, for the Applicants.

Ms. Saima Ansari i/b Mr. R. M. Momin, for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. S. M. Gorwadkar, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. S. Y. Baugwala i/b Mr. Y. S. Baugwala, for the Intervener.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2020

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the applicants, stand over to 13th February, 2020.

2. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, to be filed in the Registry, before the next date.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.