

Tandle

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2019

Akhtar H. Rizvi & Ors. ... Applicants.
V/s
Vasi Mohd. Sayyed & Ors. ... Respondents.

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 298 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2019**

Noor Hasan Nawab Alam Sayed. ... Applicant.

In the matter between :

Akhtar H. Rizvi & Ors. ... Applicants.
V/s
Vasi Mohd. Sayyed & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Aditya Shiralkar, Mr. Vishal Shriyan for Applicants.

Smt. Saima Ansari i/b R. M. Momin for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Sanjeev Gorwadkar, Senior Counsel i/b. Mrs. Sana Y. Baugwala for Intervenor.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 12th MARCH, 2020**

P.C. :

1. The Order impugned herein is passed by the Wakf Tribunal, Aurangabad.

In view thereof, Registry is directed to verify the roster and place the matter before appropriate Bench.

Liberty to mention granted.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)