

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2019

Akhtar H. Rizvi And Ors.APPLICANT
V/S
Vasi Mohd. Sayyed And Ors.RESPONDENT

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 298 OF 2019
In
Civil Revision Application 54 OF 2019**

Noor Hasan Nawab Alam SayedAPPLICANT
V/S
Akhtar H. Rizvi And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. S. R. Talekar a/w Ms. Madhavi Ayappan i/b Talekar & Co.
for Applicant.
Mr. Sayed A. A. Naqvi for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT BABAN
DEO J**

DATE : 26th July, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/08/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)