

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2019**

Akhtar Vs. Vasi Mohd.

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 298 OF 2019**

Noor Hasan – (Akhtar Vs. Vasi Mohd.)

**IN**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 54 OF 2019**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Suyash S. Sule i/b. Drupad Patil for Applicants.

Ms. Anamika Tiwari i/b. Syed Asif Abbas Naqvi for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Rahimtulla M. Momin for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Mr. Yusuf S. Baugwala for Intervenor.

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.**

**DATED : 20 MARCH 2023**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned Counsel Shri. Suyash Sule states that, he has instructions to file appearance for the Applicants. He submits that proper Vakilpatra with N.O.C. of the earlier Advocate will be filed.

Learned counsel for the Respondents are also seeking time.

2. Therefore, stand over to 10/07/2023.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**